

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8344/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in WPC No. 11387/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAKRADHAR PANDA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 54614/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that rejoinder affidavit is necessary. Let the rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

It is also stated that the issues involved in the present petition are similar to those in special leave petition (C) No.3643 /2020.

Registry is directed to obtain orders and place the present petition before an appropriate Bench along with said special leave petition.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)