

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32822/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022 in WP(C) No. 20923/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAHARI SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56601/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56602/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56603/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) Dy. No. 28310/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57459/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57463/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57460/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Dy. No. 31635 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER