

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13692/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in WA No. 2418/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR JENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 120344/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 120340/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 120345/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17892/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131586/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13650/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.131590/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13649/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.130971/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17925/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.121869/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14233/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13803/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13807/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13808/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 17896/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.129721/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13796-13800/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.133183/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11824/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13801/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13802/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13804/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13805/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13806/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13809/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 134792/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Keerthipriyan .e, Adv.
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.
Mrs. A. M. Harsavardhini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak , AOR
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kanta Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mourya, Adv.
Mr. Md Faizan Danish, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Minati Senapati, Adv.
Ms. Silpi Sucharita Swain, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list the cases on 03.09.2024 (NMD).

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER